

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).10522/2008

(From the judgment and order dated 10/12/2007 in TTR No. 181/2007
of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD, LUCKNOW BENCH)

PEPSICO INDIA HOLDINGS LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

COMMISSIONER OF TRADE TAX,LUCKNOW

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. & with prayer for interim relief)

Date: 01/09/2008 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.H. KAPADIA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B. SUDERSHAN REDDY

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shyam Divan, Sr.Adv.

Ms. Ananya Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Ankur Saigal, Adv.

Ms. Bina Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Sunil Kumar Gupta, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. G.V. Rao, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Stand over for four weeks for filing reply affidavit.

(S. Thapar)
PS to Registrar

(Madhu Saxena)
Court Master